

SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT

AMENDMENT NO.#5

Request for Proposal No. 2437020

2437020 UV Upgrade Chapman Creek Water Treatment Plant

Date: September 25, 2024

This addendum forms part of the contract documents and shall be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other parts. The costs of all work contained herein shall be included in the tender submission. The following revisions, clarifications, changes, additions, or deletions supersede the information contained in the original documents to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof:

Number of pages including attachments: #1

Item No.1 Specification Section 11260 Ultraviolet Disinfection System Item 2.3.1

Delete:

"(4) Two (2) online transmittance monitors (duty/standby) that shall measure transmittance at 254 nm with a 1-cm path length."

Replace with:

"(4) One (1) online transmittance monitor (duty/standby) that shall measure transmittance at 254 nm with a 1-cm path length and a a second UVT monitor will be as backup."

Item No. 2 Specification Section 11260 Ultraviolet Disinfection System Item 2.11.5

Delete:

"(5) Provide an approved fibre management and termination within each control enclosure for installation and termination of plant-wide Ethernet network."

Replace with:

"(5) Provide an approved termination within each control enclosure for installation and termination of plantwide Ethernet network."

Item No.3 "(5) Provide an approved fibre management and termination within each control enclosure for installation and termination of plant-wide Ethernet network."

Delete:

"(6) Provide a complete, as commissioned, hard and soft copy of the UV control and HMI runtime programs for use by the Owner."

Replace with:

RFP 2437020 UV Upgrade Chapman Creek Water Treatment Plant

"(6) Provide a complete, as commissioned, soft copy of the UV control and HMI runtime programs for use by the Owner."

Item No. 4 Section 002100 Tender & Contract Documents Item 5.1

Delete:

"A tender must be on the Form of Tender provided and be signed by the authorized signatory(s) of the Tenderer as follows:"

Replace with

"A tender must be on the Form of Tender provided and must include the intent to be bound on the cover page that is signed by the authorized signatory(s) of the Tenderer as follows: "

Amendment No.5 is issued prior to receipt of submission and shall form part of the contract documents. The revisions shall clarify the information contained in the original Proposal documents issued on August 26, 2024.